The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1757267
LTC2925

TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 37°C/W
 PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2925CGN#PBF LTC2925CGN#TRPBF LTC2925CGN 24-Lead Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2925IGN#PBF LTC2925IGN#TRPBF LTC2925IGN 24-Lead Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2925CUF#PBF LTC2925CUF#TRPBF 2925 24-Lead (4mm × 4mm) Plastic QFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2925IUF#PBF LTC2925IUF#TRPBF 2925 24-Lead (4mm × 4mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 85°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2925CGN LTC2925CGN#TR LTC2925CGN 24-Lead Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2925IGN LTC2925IGN#TR LTC2925IGN 24-Lead Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2925CUF LTC2925CUF#TR 2925 24-Lead (4mm × 4mm) Plastic QFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2925IUF LTC2925IUF #TR 2925 24-Lead (4mm × 4mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges.  *The temperature grade is identifi ed by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
Supply Voltage (VCC) ................................. –0.3V to 10V
Input Voltages
 ON, PGI, SENSEP, SENSEN  ................... –0.3V to 10V
 TRACK1, TRACK2, TRACK3 .........–0.3V to VCC + 0.3V
 SCTMR, SDTMR, PGTMR ............–0.3V to VCC + 0.3V
Output Voltages
 FAULT, SD1, SD2, SD3,
 FB1, FB2, FB3, STATUS .......................... –0.3V to 10V
 RAMPBUF, REMOTE .....................–0.3V to VCC + 0.3V
 RAMP .............................................–0.3V to VCC + 1V
 GATE (Note 3) ..................................... –0.3V to 11.5V
Average Current
 TRACK1, TRACK2, TRACK3 .................................5mA
 FB1, FB2, FB3 ......................................................5mA
Operating Temperature Range
 LTC2925C ................................................ 0°C to 70°C
 LTC2925I.............................................. –40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range ................... –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)
 MS Package ...................................................... 300°C